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ISIN:  US7043261079
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General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency
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Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data
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Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options
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Group

o

2.04% (2.53)

US7043261079
PAYX

Nasdaq

usb

Other

Stock

41,744 EUR
S&P 500

120.38 USD (100)
127.00 USD (100)
124.58 USD
126.92 USD
124.57 USD
124.28 USD
126.356207 USD
3,488,813
440,659,541.39
45,202

15

WKN: 704326107
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=250472425
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907779_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US7043261079&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907779_index=on%20market&ISIN=US7043261079&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397185
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=58aa6029632f99cbe93134e629ff6221b9c5d4939dbba35b3b89cfe02a861f53&idfile=60687&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60687%2F2024-07-15%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=1e1e9e63a9df5db6e&time=1721388428&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=290fb45fac1029d1cb6afd84cae13ffc58b47e9182fb403a1b06203086f4f799&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=933539109d20b999a&time=1721388428&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=396395
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=16b9dda8b72d70875073440076d6f42bac971b835aed142505fab2d6a6ccbcc3&idfile=60664&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60664%2F2024-07-09%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=2a3bb8801609fe527&time=1721388428&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=396088
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b713d5e105631d601bc7d5015ff41d9f4bd322671353cbf2cb2c547f6bbd7bad&idfile=60652&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60652%2F2024-07-05%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=10d96b8b507e1dd9c&time=1721388428&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394337
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=a05d3d3aafb86c7fc860078635f2756a2db388679623aaff7b4b657bc10d9500&idfile=60574&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60574%2F2024-06-24%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=15b706222e7451c7d&time=1721388428&tool=RSC

PAYCHEX INC

Details

2024/07/17 22:00:00

Price
126.81 USD

Difference

o

General attributes

2.04% (2.53)

ISIN US7043261079
Symbol PAYX
Exchange Nasdaq
Currency uUsD
Sector Other
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 41,744 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 120.38 USD (100)
Ask (Ask size) 127.00 USD (100)
Open 124.58 USD
High 126.92 USD
Low 124.57 USD
Close (prev. day) 124.28 USD
VWAP 126.356207 USD
Volume (pcs) 3,488,813
Trading volume 440,659,541.39
Number of trades 45,202
Last size -
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +4.06% +6.46% +21.19%
Perf (abs.) +4.50 +7.00 +20.16
Beta 0.47 0.60 0.93
Volatility 18.29 18.97 21.88
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)

@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

All listings for PAYCHEX INC

Exchange [F]
Xetra

Vienna Stock
Exchange
Tradegate

Stuttgart

Nasdaq

Date

2023/10/
24

2024/07/
18

2024/07/
18

2024/07/
18

2024/07/

Time

17:35

13:00

10:20

11:06

22:00

Price

110.10 EUR

115.84 EUR

116.22 EUR

115.62 EUR

126.81 USD

Trading volume

(mio.)
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

440.66

121.62 USD (2,064,588)
121.19 USD (2,129,860)
121.69 USD (1,928,179)
120.69 USD (1,834,017)
127.75 USD (2024/06/24)
114.72 USD (2024/04/02)
129.70 USD (2023/07/27)
106.27 USD (2023/11/01)

Number of
trades

2

45,202
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907748_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907748_sortOrder=ASC&ISIN=US7043261079
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=419029789
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=188850325
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=188850325
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9386032
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17677

PAYCHEX INC

ERSTE

Group

Munich
London Stock
Exchange
Hanover
Hamburg
Frankfurt

Duesseldorf

Berlin

17

2024/07/
18

2024/06/
24

2024/07/
18

2024/07/
18

2024/07/
18

2024/07/
18

2024/07/
18

08:07

15:30

08:00

08:00

08:37

08:10

08:08

115.84 EUR

126.22 USD

115.90 EUR

115.90 EUR

115.90 EUR

115.82 EUR

115.84 EUR

0.00

0.02

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17675
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805302
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805302
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=307252399
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=1961039
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=279360
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=2042549
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17676

PAYCHEX INC

Company profile

Company Logo

PAYCHEX

Contact Details

PAYCHEX INC.

911 Panorama Trail South - 14625-2396

Rochester

Telefon: +1-585-385-6666

Fax: +

E-mail: -

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Martin Mucci
Blase Golisano
David Flaschen
Joseph Doody
Joseph Tucci
Joseph Velli
Kara Wilson
Kevin Price
Pamela Joseph
Theresa Payton
Thomas
Bonadio

John Gibson
Bradley

Schaufenbuel
Christopher

Simmons

Deb McGuire
Frank Fiorille
Jeff Williams
John Connors
Kate Boatman
Liz Roaldsen
Mark A. Bottini
Mason
Argiropoulos

Maureen Lally

Michael E. Gioja

Chairman of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee
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PAYCHEX INC

Michael J. Member of Executive
Jeffrey Committee
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